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Fall 2022 / Spring 2023 
SAMPLE CLASS SCHEDULE 

 
*All times are in Eastern Standard Time 

 
September 2022 
 
Tuesday, September 20: Introduction to CASP  

Instructor: Linda Selvin  
Online, 6:00–8:00 PM 
 

Thursday September 22: Introduction to Appraising 
 Instructor: Deborah Spanierman  

Online, 6:00–9:00 PM 
 
Thursday, September 29: Research Methods 
 Instructor: Deborah E. Zafman  
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
 
October 2022 
 
Thursday, October 6: Research Methods 
 Instructor: Deborah E. Zafman  
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, October 11: Research Methods  
 Instructor: Deborah E. Zafman  
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Thursday, October 13: Research Methods  
 Instructor: Deborah E. Zafman  
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, October 18: Photography  
 Instructor: Ed Yee 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 pm 
 
Thursday, October 20: Photography  
 Instructor: Ed Yee 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 pm 
 
Tuesday, October 25: No Class 
 
In person Weekend: October 27 – October 29 
 

Thursday, October 27: Understanding Picture Frames: An In-Depth Look at the Art of the Edge 
Instructor: Suzanne Smeaton  
In person, 9:30 AM-5:30 PM, Appraisers Association Offices, New York. All Day. 
 
Friday, October 28: The Fine Art of Printmaking 
Instructor: Roslyn Bakst Goldman 
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In person, 9:30 AM-5:30 PM, Appraisers Association Offices, New York. All Day. 
 
Saturday, October 29: Form and Ornament  
Instructor: Nicholas Dawes, AAA 
In person, 9:30 AM-5:30 PM, Appraisers Association Offices, New York. All Day. 
 

November 2022 
 
Tuesday, November 1: Appraisal Writing Workshop 
                 Instructor: Kathy Rosenblatt and Sharon Chrust     
 Online, 6:00-8:30 PM 
 
Thursday, November 3: Appraisal Writing Workshop 
                 Instructor: Kathy Rosenblatt and Sharon Chrust   
 Online, 6:00-8:30 PM 
 
Tuesday, November 8: Appraisal Writing Workshop 
                 Instructor: Kathy Rosenblatt and Sharon Chrust     
 Online, 6:00-8:30 PM 
 
Thursday, November 10: 2022 Of Value: National Conference, No Class 
 
Tuesday, November 15: Appraisal Writing Workshop 
                 Instructor: Kathy Rosenblatt and Sharon Chrust     
 Online, 6:00-8:30 PM 
 
Thursday, November 17: The Art Auction  
 Instructor: Lark Mason 
 Online, 6:00-8:15 PM  
 
Tuesday, November 22: The Art Auction 
 Instructor: Lark Mason  
 Online, 6:00-8:15 PM 
 
Thursday, November 24: Thanksgiving. No Class 
 
Tuesday, Novemebr 29: The Art Auction 
 Instructor: Lark Mason  
 Online, 6:00-8:15 PM 
 
December 2022 
 
Thursday, December 1: The Art Auction 
 Instructor: Lark Mason  
 Online, 6:00-8:15 PM 
 
Tuesday, December 6: Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP)   
 Instructor: Cynthia Herbert  
 Online, 6:00-9:00 PM 
 This class will not be recorded. Attendance at all five sessions is mandatory. 
 
Thursday, December 8: Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP)   
 Instructor: Cynthia Herbert  
 Online, 6:00-9:00 PM 
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Tuesday, December 13: Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP)   
 Instructor: Cynthia Herbert  
 Online, 6:00-9:00 PM 
 
Thursday, December 15: Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP)   
 Instructor: Cynthia Herbert  
 Online, 6:00-9:00 PM 
  
Tuesday, December 20: Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice (USPAP)   
 Instructor: Cynthia Herbert  
 Online, 6:00-9:00 PM (Exam Day) 
 
No further classes in 2022 
 
January 2023 
 
Tuesday, January 24: USPAP 3-hour 

Instructor: Cynthia Herbert  
Online, 6:00-9:00 PM 
If you did not pass the USPAP exam in December, you will need to attend this class. This class will not be 
recorded.   

 
Thursday, January 26: IRS Legal Guidelines 
 Instructors: Karin Gross, Kelly Grimm Knowlton, IRS 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 This class will not be recorded. 
 
Tuesday, January 31: Appraising the Fine Arts 
 Instructor: Sabine Wilson 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
February 2023 
 
Thursday, February 2: Appraising the Fine Arts 
 Instructor: Sabine Wilson 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, February 7: Appraising the Fine Arts 
 Instructor: Sabine Wilson 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Thursday, February 9: Appraising the Fine Arts 
 Instructor: Sabine Wilson 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, February 14: No class 
 
Thursday, February 16: Insurance Appraisals  

Instructors:  Sabine Wilson,  Vivian Ebersman 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, February 21: Insurance Appraisals  

Instructors:  Sabine Wilson, Cynthia Herbert 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
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Thursday, February 23: Insurance Appraisals  
Instructors:  Sabine Wilson, Cynthia Herbert 

 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
No Further Classes in February 
 
March 2023 
 
In-person Weekend: March 2-4: 
 

Thursday, March 2:  Legal and Ethical Issues  
Instructor: Pamela Grutman  
In-person, 9:30 AM-5:30 PM 

  
Friday, March 3: The Estate Generalist 
Instructor: Ben Farina 
In-person, 9:30 AM-5:30 PM 

  
Saturday, March 4: Conservation 
Instructor: Paul Himmelstein 
In-person, 9:00 AM-5:30 PM 

 
Tuesday, March 7: No Class 
 
Thursday, March 9: Insurance Appraisals  

Instructors:  Sabine Wilson, Cynthia Herbert 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, March 14: The Business of Appraising  
 Instructor:  Susan McDonough 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Thursday, March 16: The Business of Appraising  
 Instructor:  Susan McDonough 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Tuesday, March 21: The Business of Appraising  
 Instructor:  Susan McDonough 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
Thursday, March 23: The Business of Appraising  
 Instructor:  Susan McDonough 
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 
 
April 2023  
 
Tuesday, April 4: CASP Reception 
 Online, 6:00-7:00 PM 
 
Thursday, April 6: CASP: The Path to Membership  

Instructor: Patrick McIntyre, Membership Manager  
 Online, 6:00-8:00 PM 
 


